RESOLUTION NO. 31302

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH VOLKERT, INC. TO COMPLETE PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING FOR THE ENVIRONMENTAL, DESIGN, **AND RIGHT-OF-WAY** PHASES OF CONTRACT NO. T-21-005-101, AMNICOLA HIGHWAY AND RIVERFRONT PARKWAY RESURFACING PROJECT (TDOT PIN #131141.00), IN THE AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED THIRTY-SEVEN THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED **DOLLARS** (\$337,300.00), WITH CONTINGENCY AMOUNT OF THIRTY-THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY DOLLARS (\$33,730.00), FOR A TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED **SEVENTY-ONE THOUSAND THIRTY DOLLARS** (\$371,030.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,

TENNESSEE, that it is authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public Works to enter into an Agreement with Volkert, Inc. to complete preliminary engineering for the environmental, design, and right-of-way phases of Contract No. T-21-005-101, Amnicola Highway and Riverfront Parkway Resurfacing Project (TDOT PIN #131141.00), in the amount of \$337,300.00, with a contingency amount of \$33,730.00, for a total contract amount of \$371,030.00.

ADOPTED: September 13, 2022

/mem/alm